## TRUSTEES OF THE CALIFORNIA STATE UNIVERSITY

California State University Office of the Chancellor Glenn S. Dumke Auditorium\* 401 Golden Shore Long Beach, CA 90802

Tuesday, January 25, 2022

## Presiding: Lillian Kimbell, Chair

10:45 a.m.\*\* Board of Trustees Call to Order Roll Call Public Comment Virtually via Teleconference

1:00 p.m. Chair's Report

Chancellor's Report Academic Senate CSU Report: *Chair—Robert Keith Collins* California State Student Association Report: *President—Isaac Alferos* California State University Alumni Council Report: *President—Jeremy Addis-Mills* 

\*PLEASE NOTE: As authorized by Assembly Bill No. 361 and Executive Order N-1-22 issued by Governor Newsom, all members of the Board of Trustees may participate in this meeting remotely, either by telephonic or video conference means. Out of consideration for the health, safety and well-being of the members of the public and the Chancellor's Office staff, the Dumke Auditorium will not be open to the public during the meeting, and no trustees or staff will be present in the auditorium. Members of the public may offer public comment pursuant to the revised published protocol for "Addressing the Board of Trustees" as noted in this agenda.

\*\*The Board of Trustees is a public body, and members of the public have a right to attend and participate in its meetings. This schedule of meetings is established as a best approximation of how long each scheduled meeting will take to complete its business. Each meeting will be taken in sequence, except in unusual circumstances. Depending on the length of the discussions, which are not possible to predict with precision in advance, the scheduled meeting times indicated may vary widely. For two-day meetings, items scheduled for one day may be heard either the day before or the day after depending upon the time spent on each matter. The public is advised to take this uncertainty into account in planning to attend any meeting listed on this schedule.

Agendas, notices, and information on addressing the Board of Trustees may be found on Board of Trustees website: <u>https://www.calstate.edu/csu-system/board-of-trustees/Pages/default.aspx</u>.